Maximum number of stock acquisition rights that can be determined under the power delegation by the 

resolution at the shareholders’ meeting; 

The resolution at the shareholders’ meeting provides that the maximum allocatable number of stock 

acquisition rights will be one thousand five hundred (1,500) stock acquisition rights. In addition, the 

maximum issuable number of common stocks of Tokai Tokyo Financial Holdings through the exercise of 

the stock acquisition rights shall be one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares (approximately 

0.58% of outstanding shares). 

However, if adjustment is made to the maximum issuable number of shares in accordance with the 

paragraph 4 (1) below, such maximum issuable number of shares (hereinafter, “the number of shares